

Simranjeet Kaur Vs. GP and another

Case Regd No.GW-02-2021
CNR No.PBKPA00001342021

Present: Sh.K.S.Jhikka Advocate for petitioner.

Petition under sections 7 and 26 the of Guardian and Wards Act 1890 is presented today. It be checked and registered under rules. Since, respondent No.1 is G.P. Therefore, notice to respondent No.1 i.e., G.P is ordered to be issued for 29.04.2021 through publication in the newspaper "Daily Ashiana" on filing of requisite publication charges by the petitioner. Since respondent No.2 is residing in Mohali. Therefore, notice to respondent No.2 be issued for the date fixed through RC on depositing of RC charges within one week by the petitioner. Ahlmad is directed to mention the CNR No. and correct web link in the publication.

Dated:15.03.2021

Joni Rani

(Sukhwinder Singh)
ACJSD/Phagwara.
(UID PB-0332)