

CNR No: PBSGA00010652022

CIS No: GW/19/2022

Parminder Kaur Vs. Genral Public

Present: None for petitioner.

Neither petitioner nor his counsel have appeared despite calling the case several times since morning. It is 03:30 Pm. Again case called but no one has appeared on behalf of petitioner. It seems that petitioner is not interested to proceed further with the present case. Keeping in view all the aspects, present case stands dismissed in default. File, complete in all respect be consigned to the Record Room, Sunam.

Pronounced.

Date of Order: 20.10.2023
Himanshu Gakhar, Stenographer-III

(Gurbhinder Singh Johal)
ACJ (SD), Sunam
UID No. PB0373